**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

LONE STAR CITY COUNCIL CITY OF LONE STAR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Lone Star Fire Hall

This notice is to advise the public that all or several members of

the Lone Star City Council and/or Lone Star Economic

Development Board may attend a meeting of the Park

Committee at the Lone Star Fire Hall in Lone Star, Texas, on

June 11, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. A quorum of City Council and/or

Economic Development Board may be present at this meeting.

No action will be taken.

Posted: June 7, 2018

By: \_/s/\_Devon N. Whatley\_\_\_ Devon N. Whatley,

City Secretary

EDC Board Secretary/Treasurer